The Workshop meeting of the Village Board was held on October 16, 2023

Present: Deputy Mayor Timothy Knight, Trustees: Robert Tinker, Sheryl Adams, Amanda Fernandez Also present: Clerk Laraway, Kevin Young

Deputy Mayor Knight called meeting to order at 7:00 PM at the Middleburgh Fire House with Pledge of Allegiance.

Deputy Mayor Knight continued reviewal of the tentative 2024 budget: General, Water and Sewer line by line. Noted a couple of changes to line items. Trustee Tinker made a motion, seconded by Trustee Adams to schedule Public Hearing to adopt 2024 Village Budget on Monday, November 6, 2023, at 7:05pm at the Middleburgh Library. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 4-0.

Trustee Tinker made a motion, seconded by Trustee Fernandez to approve 2024 CDPHP health insurance coverage, and new rates through broker Sean Bryne. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 4-0.

Trustee Fernandez made a motion, seconded by Trustee Tinker to give DPW Keyser permission to spend up to \$5,000 for water line repair on Lawyers Lane. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 4-0.

Trustee Tinker made a motion, seconded by Trustee Adams to enter into executive session at 7:12pm to discuss personnel. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 4-0.

Trustee Adams made a motion, seconded by Trustee Fernandez to enter back into regular session at 7:36pm. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 4-0.

Trustee Tinker made a motion to adjourn meeting at 7:37pm. Upon roll call vote, this motion was unanimously carried 4-0.

Respectfully submitted by, Melanie Laraway, Clerk